City of Perry Election Commission Meeting May 1, 2014

Chairman Devin Miller called the meeting to order at 3:15pm

Members Present: Thomas Bridges, City Attorney, Steve Schweikert, City Assessor, Devin

Miller, City Clerk Members Absent: 0

Old Business-

None

New Business-

Delegate Duties to City Clerk

Moved by Schweikert, seconded by Bridges to adopt the following resolution:

WHEREAS, the election commission may delegate duties to the City Clerk which shall include:

- Prepare the primary ballots for City primary for City officers.
- Have ballots printed and available ten days prior to election.
- Arrange the ballots with an identification numeral placed in the same space with the name of candidate.
- Arrange for absentee ballots to be a replica of the face of the voting machine.
- Provide for an accuracy test of an electronic voting system, and
- Notifying major political parties of the appointment of election inspectors in Federal and State elections.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the City Election Commission hereby delegates the miscellaneous duties to the City Clerk reserving the right to return the duties back to the commission whenever deemed fit.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the City Election Commission reserves the right to approve appointment of election inspectors and appointment of the receiving board and that such approval or non-approval may be done by e-mail, fax, written letter or by meeting.

Any Other Business-None

Adjournment: 3:22 p.m.